
WHO TO CONTACT  

 

Following is a list of contacts for the International Student Program.   

Private cell phone numbers are to be called only in the case of emergency, otherwise, please call the 

office at 250‐951‐0857 or contact via the email listed below. 

 

Ross Pepper – District Principal / Legal Guardian  
rpepper@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250‐240‐0425 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 
 

‐ Legal Custodian 
‐ final travel approval  
* medical emergencies 

Ronda Bell– District Principal  
rbell@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250‐2713‐2274 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 
 

‐ final travel approval  
 

Shahnora Mustafayeva – Office Manager 
smustafayeva@sd69.bc.ca 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 
 

‐  payment or financial questions 
‐ study visas/report cards 
‐ travel form submission via online, and travel 
questions 

Becky Bretisprecher – Program Secretary 
isp@sd69.bc.ca 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 

‐  payment or financial questions 
‐  health or medical coverage 
 

Sandie Wassbauer – Homestay Coordinator 
homestay@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250‐927‐3351 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 
 

As below or: 
‐ liaison between student and homestay 
‐ student arrival and departure information 
‐ homestay concerns/questions 
* medical emergencies first contact 

Jenny Atkinson– Activities / Short Term Group Homestay 

jatkinson@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250‐954‐7162 
Office: 250‐951‐0857 
 

As above or: 
‐ Short Term Group Homestay 
‐Student Activities 
‐Group Activities 
* medical emergencies 

Carrie Philip – Ballenas ISP Counsellor 
cphilip@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250-713-9805 
Office: 250-248-5721 (ext. 2300) 
 

‐All School concerns 
‐Student Absences 
‐Educational concerns 
‐Teacher  concerns 

Ryne Barton – Kwalikum ISP Counsellor 
rbarton@sd69.bc.ca 
Cell: 250‐327‐4511 
Office: 250‐752‐5651 (ext. 138) 

‐All School concerns 
‐Student Absences 
‐Educational concerns 
‐Teacher  concerns 

 


